Rule 4 34

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act
1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Form 4.20

S.95/99

For Official Use

Company Number

s
| 3902837 |
Name of Company
(a) Insert full name of (a) Abrahams & Johnson lelted
company
(b) Insert full name and I/We (b) /
addresses Graham Lindsay Down
Burton Sweet Corporate Recovery Ltd
15 Pembroke Road
Clifton
Bristol
BS8 3BA
United Kingdom
{c} Inserl date the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attaches a statement of the company’s

affairs as at (c)

( A C¢ S
Signed ate 13 January 2016
For Official Use

Presenter's name,
address and reference Burton Sweet Corporate Recovery Ltd Liquidation Section Post Room
{if any) 15 Pembroke Road

Clifton

Bristol

BS8 3BA

United Kingdom

il ll i

20:‘01/2016 #150
COMPANIES HOUSE



Statement of Affairs

(a) Insert full
name(s) and
occupation(s)
{b) Insert full
address(es)

ABRAHAMS & JOHNSON LIMITED

Statement as to the affairs of ABRAHAMS & JOHNSON LIMITED on the 13

January 2016 the date of the resolution for winding up
/s

Statement of truth
\AWe (a) Sean Abrahams, Director

of {b) New House Farm Walrow, Mark Road, Highbridge, Somerset, TA9 4RA
respectively

pelieve that the facts stated m this statement of affars are a full, true and
complete statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 13 January
2016 the date of the resolution for winding up, and that the company carried on
business as cash and carry

Signed '_)/,4/( 4:./\-""
Dated 13 January 2016

Authenticated by

Authorised Insolvency Practitioner




Abrahams & Johnson Limited

A — Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value

Estimated to Realise

Assets subject to fixed charge.

Assets:
Stock 359,500 25,000
Book Debts 2,818 2,655
Cash at Bank 14,134 14,131
Furniture & Equipment 29,723 500
Cash on Hand 70 70
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 42,356
Preferential creditors.
None 0
(0}
Estimated deficiency / surpius as regards preferential creditors 42,356
Debts secured by floating charges
None 0
(0)
Estimated defictency/surplus of assets after floating charges 42,356
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 42,356
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Employees' Claims 62,016
Trade Creditor 266,141
H M Revenue & Customs — VAT 20,968
H M Revenue & Customs — Corporation Tax 8,404
(357,529)
Estimated surplus / deficlency as regards non-preferental creditors £ {(315173)
Issued and called up capital
None 0
(30)
Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members (315,203)
AL e /G- (~ 1%

Signature




‘ nosg
0 69 295 ¥3 psg ‘loisug ‘uoibuisug ‘a1esg Buipes ) sjauog pajun spoo4 |01sug
. 496 #Z1 ‘epishasiap ‘|oodian ‘ayads ‘peoy tleH
0 9€89.€3 oyads 150 yied Bupel) yduwiniy ‘peoy amuds zz pajiIT 921017 pueag
[o | 22 €6€'23 _ 409 £9 ‘mobseln ‘jseng Aeusy 61 | s{00] indsxoe|g |
ﬁc _ oegiLlL3 _ Md/ LLIXO 100pIg "Yoooo) _ papwi) sadnes SISeMA mt_ml_
0 ZL 068’13 MXE 0SW JeIsayouey paywir si010e4 Aqqig
‘shenp) pJojies 'Aeny) JUOIIIIEAA '9SNOH 185E euwleyqg sy/1 00 Ao ||emuag
‘ ZM¥b 0130 ‘Aeg
0 0983 1PpIED ‘BAlU INOQIBY € 'SUOIDR|I0D SNIPEAY 0fD papwn Bunaxen ssoiuag
¥89 LS8 ‘joisug ‘yoeay s19zurd 'disisiunon
0 ‘asnoH Jayemabpug 100|4 Ui Bunjueg ajelodio) 34 yueg shepseg
0 dME (1
€1y “aisayouely '2jelsueag 6Z1 ‘9SNoH UOUNUAYD V) pajiun jeuonewaluy ajepry
. Alg 869 '2JIYsIdISIIOMN
0 66 £66 23 "oNppeY 'BpISSNET 1ORNS INYLY 88 H IUN ZNY
. ¥d6 0L ‘2aysweybtunong ‘Jaubeq podmen
0 Ll 206 83 “Wed sbueyolaju] ‘Aepp pIEMOH '9SNOH pJemoH dnoug Uy
0 96 90F'21L3 @1z 19g 'anysesue 'wngyoe|g ‘peoy uewoy siaded |00y
' 4v9 b '191sayduen
0 |G £9Z'9Y3 ‘leang yMay abioacgy ‘asnoy |ooyas pIO YL pajiLry spNpold 151
3 uanb
Aunosas Aunsas Jo)paid juewiEgd
JO anjep aeq Aq pay Ayunaes Aue Jo spiejeq | ISP 40 JUNowy {aponisod yum) ssaippy 40 JOJPaID JO BWEN

uoissassod s Auedwod ay) ut Auadoid 18n0 e Jo uous)a) Buiwie|d sio}palo pue sadIAIas Jo spoob jo iddns sy) jo souenpe
ul pled sjunowe Builuigjo siawolsnd pue SluaWaalbe ajes Jeuopuod 10 Buises) [aleyd ‘aseyaind-aliy Japun SJOHPaJY Aue Ajjuap) pue SICHPaID |[B SpNjout jsnw oA 310N

SHOLIg3HI ANVAINOD
=]




a _ _ 186983 _ AT ‘Wed [euisnpu| As|Smouy| ‘aue 9SnoyLIoH _ papwi] Em___oSmL
_ 0 _ Ll P9S3 _ OvZ L3 191580197 '192IS 189UM | _ fien 9 yseo o:._m_
1S1 €188 'xass3 soyig
0 ‘uop|iseq "ABpA S191)2U7) *asSNoYH [BUONELLS]
V16 6N 'anyspiopag
0 £99163 ‘@|GEISUN(] '9NUBAY JB)S0 § '@SNOH [eNuassy SIEMOWOH [BUISST
d31 6NL '@BpuquoL ‘peoy umen
0 . v693 19A1Y '95NO0H SpISIBAY 'SJUBUIY 8310AU} diysiauled PSNWI xaes(3
Y _ oF 9L¥'e3 _ 146 £58 ‘xess3 'ssaulingaoyg ‘peoxt paidwe) PajiwWI SJEJ3WOoH ._Om\_
: 49€ 537 "1[1s90137 2
0 BLOZY L3 '(19ang WY JO) 193G XassNG '9SNCH jueyseld leuoneLaul BUIQ
‘ OH9 9718 'uoljog ‘pecy maN Aapoyd “ped sng
0 00 02943 uoBeied ‘asnoH uobeled ‘a)ing IajemsameH syt PajWIT %N 39y 2Q
. dHS g3 ‘2IIuSIeISanIaT ‘SUOISISUAN
0 9€ L00'53 ‘auolsisyp ‘Aepn abpuguie) 4o “Aepn aamug sauler pied
0 08 08L'L3 . Mve PaNIWIT JOUYDSI] pIAeQ
QN “18)sayduUe 'PECY OOUSIEM 06 'OSNOH aual)
NV 6Y.1 19s1awos ‘ebpuqubiy
0 cEV3 ‘ajeisg [eUSnpu| MOBA “ABAA UDSBIDIOAT L patiur] sanddng Buiping S35
‘ AMHS 91X3 'uonaQ ‘UOHBALL
0 v5 50823 's1E1$T |EUISNPU| UIPMOH ‘PEOY PIEMPOOAA 7 JUN papwiIn uesg g S0UALEID
3 uaAib |
Aunoas Aunsas JO)pald juewlie]d
jo anjep ajeg Aq pjay Aunoas Aue §o s|iejaq | 192p Jo unowy (spo9ysod yum) ssaippy 10 10}Ip3J2 JO dweN

uoissassod s Auedwos ay} u Apadosd 18A0 Bl JO uonualal BuiIE|o S10)1pas0 pue SaIAISs 10 spoob Jo Ajddns au) jo asueape
ul pred sjunouwe Buiwied s18Wojsnd pue sjuswaalbe s|es jeuoyIpuod Jo Guises| [sHey? ‘aseyoind-auny Japun SIoppasd Aue Ajjuspl pue SIONPaLD jiB SpNjoul IS NOA SI0N

SHOLIG3IUD ANVAINOD
g




Lo | 59 i82'23 [ (H9 98 "weybuiug ‘uolsy ‘peoy auipser L9 | paywry Zwi |
. MDY LA 'aayseaue ‘joodyoe|g ‘pecy
0 0 42123 A3(uels Yo proy sapeaieg ‘SHIOA Paass|ddy Arauanagyuo) Aquio
avs
° GX8 "WuN [B1USD LYA 121I0NU0D 1VA ‘22 NG 3AVd DHH _
| o €L £0v'83 i 8VS §X8 ‘HUN [eRua) LVA 2l108uo) 1A | (iuswabuewy xe). d10D) DHINH |
' ZZ1 863N 'aul] uodn apyseoman
0 £9 196023 'uojuagBUOT ‘MBIA JBd UOSE ‘Z02E dF WY NHOI SWIOISND g 9NUSASH WH
. MSE £dI Mioyng
0 Ve 1L0°C3 ‘Yoimsd) ‘WE4 0INJ SOWIOSURY ‘PEGY YUOMUIM § puBIqUSH
: 341 9 ‘anuspiojpag
0 e LveL3 ‘a|@eisung ‘upon 12ans ybiy gLg ‘asnoq enbiun penwr) Buiperl M H
' BUo|SPIEl ‘PEoY PIojUSY
0 09 L6v' 13 WIN ASXMIN ) UNOYD 1SI9Yj0 ] | ‘SouUBUIH S10LLAPIY pINWIY sWoduy 1240
_ Z14 ZSM 'SPUEIpI ISBAA ‘HESIEAA
0 ¥e 200 93 ‘yomxolg 'peoy siaklg ‘yed asudioug aowesn Arauoifoajuo] suewasly
AAY YZOM "SIUSPIOJLDH ‘PIOREAN
0 +6 0283 ‘Aepn jeuadu ‘aeys] Buiped) plojusd X wun pajiLUt soRewseD) g ssoueibely
4d1 237 'ednysia)sa019
0 £96013 ‘uoIsAg “ed ssauisng peauljean ‘Aep sukey pauLr %N sebold
_ DAL €51 ‘apishasiap
3 uaAIb
Aungos Aunsas JONpald juewed
JO anjep ayeg Aq piay Aiinaas Aue jo sjielaq | 199p jo Junowy (apodsod yum) ssaippy 10 J0Jpasd JO dWeN

uolssassod s Auedwod ayy w Auadosd JaA0 af 10 uoikuBle) BullIg|D SIclpald pue sa31A1as Jo spoob Jo Aiddns ay) jo aoueape
ul pied sjunowe Gulwie|d SiBWaosnd pue spuawealbe ajes [euonipuod o Buises| |apey? 'aseyaind-aliy Japun sIcupald Aue AUSpl PUE SIOHPRJD ||B Spnjoul JSnl noA  SION

SAUOCLIAIYD ANVAINOD
:]




g 8 C2ZP3 1Ay ‘Aeg |ewuny ‘anuany Jope) ‘asnoi 1aped _ panwi dnolo __m;EmS_\_
) HdS anw Bunaxie aujue
0 <0 8E0D3 6 ‘PIOWAUS ‘PEOY PIOJAID 00 ‘9SToH piojojog | PO BUTSHIEI STIHEN
0 ¥ 689'23 ML 909 '9NUSHIoA 1SOA ‘Paojpag ‘euer papwIg
ajebylels uiod Jalwald | up ‘asnoy ysiuolsy Auedwoq Buyay 1O UopuoT
‘ DrL LYQ Wy ‘piopeq Hied
0 €5006 13 apeJ] pJoge(] ‘anuaAy Sa)ME ‘8SNOH OpIEUOST faned g 185591
JHp 6v1 1eslawog
0 ‘abpuqubiy 'sawoH yed R ainsia peswyipl seiedolg SUBPET
0 00 08v3 rdi LLYS "19S9W0g 'SLWold ‘punolo BuoT el sBny ucisapA :m.v_\_
. ¥al §x3 1eyex3 '‘Ae
0 Y8 0973 1S 15419 'pEOY YINoWPIS Yed ssauisng uopeg |I'H sho) Apue,
409
0 [SAg) 7259 '2seN-19dns-UoISapn "SLOMN *sIneds 8y Ol pajwIT LoidS0Id 314 S ¥ v_\ﬂ
[o _ | 6092923 ARS0 TN ‘Uopuo ‘peoy 1oodienr Gl | penwi] Sr |
o _ | 9z 852'L3 4H1 ¥Zdl MIOLON "1y L “Kep jpunig | papwn sefer |
L0 _ | 98183 DY 9N “18ISaUdUBN 19848 $HO0IS TR0V _ payui (1eysayoue) xmxmi
Lo | | 00 0£3 | o3 |
ZL1 €37 ‘alysiaisanian ‘aieisy
0 [BUISNPU| UCYILIEH 'PEOY SPISISIEAA ‘PN [SPYOS papWI anssiisil
3 uanIb
Aunaes Ainaes JOJIpaIo juewIed
Jo anjep ajeq Aq p1ay Ayunsas Aue jo speled | 1qap Jo junowy {opooisod yum) SSaIppyY 10 10}|paid JO dWeN

ul pred sjunowe BUILLIED SJBWOISND pue sjuausaalbe ajes jeuolipuco Jo Buises| |ajeYD ‘aseyand

uoissassod s Auedwos auy ul Apadoid J2A0 i)} JO UoUSIS) BuiLuie]o sI0)paJd pUB SaoInSs 0 spoob jo Aiddns ay) jo aoueape

o1y J9pUN sIoppaId Aue AJjuspl pue SI0}paId ||B Spnjoul SNW NOA  SION

SYOLIAIYD ANVJINOD
g




gari 2Lod

0 v9213 ‘alysyieg ‘laudoelg 199413 JoNBN '9sSNoH Jaquiy pajiwiry ABojouya9 | §0d
' QoL ELAL 'WeYlad ‘anuaay poomWi '0g X0g

0 S\ 502v3 Od '9oueul] 3210AU| §EY ‘SoUBUIY 8HOAU) ST papwIy suoninios Jaded g Aied
Zrl €289

0 00 06e3 ‘ale-1odns-uQISapA ‘19311S WBYPEAA £2 ‘mainyied 0D Ulor M d

0 : 8t 9553 —— _ sz anig suL J0 IO
GSg ‘loisug ‘peoy jampaads g6 ‘Ajqis ydasor o

_|o 18 LL0LE 19€ 029 'weybuwag seg Auad 'aue uolsy £5-16 _ J|d [euoneulajdl IN

0 G 61013 b L LN JOISaudUEl 'UaIAelD) 1eaNS 1SAM pajluis

¢ 43 W S SPNpald lawnsuod WdIN

0 00 8.5'L3 VSG ¥SE j0i1sug “Yed ssauisng ‘aue pinowun| pajwi] Buyooy nm_ohos_\_
0 . o3t ¥LIND 'xass3 papLI] asueuy
0c8LE L3 ‘poomjualg ‘peoy sBuy £G1L-6p| '9SNOH fenualod 20I0AU| NS jueq oJisiN
, 306 6LIND 'moleH 'Aemuasld “yled ssauisng )

0 09 €20°¢3 MOpEH ‘ajua?) ssauisng ABMuaalg Lp tun pay spue.g-eban

0 vZ 1913 200 pajiW AMS PUBA JBISEIN
JV1 'jesiawog ‘Aaylp ‘eue YUON "9sSnuH elaled

ANZ LLdl MIogNg 'WEeypunwxes olls

0 88 2983 ‘uojre) ‘elEIST [BUISTIPUI YBd UOILED 9E-PE AN olRvEW

ﬁ AHG 81711 'sdfeM YLoN
3 UdAL
Aunaas fjunoas Joupald juewie|d
JO anjep ajeq Aq piay A3linaas Aue Jo sjielaq | gep Jo junowy (epoojsod ypm) ssaippy 10 JOJPAID JO DWEN

golssassod s Auedwios ay) ul Apadoid 1aA0 s JO uonuslal Bulwield s10)IpaId pue S3DIAIDS JO spoob Jo Addns ay) jo 2ouBApE
1 pled sjunowe Buiwigld SIaWoISNd pue sjuswaalbe sjes [euoiyipuod Jo Buises| |sReyd ‘aseyoind-aJiy Japun s1o)paid Aue AJjuap! PUB SIOUPaID [|B IPMIDUIISNUW NOA 310N

SHOLIAAYD ANVdINOD
g



_|o _ Zv 660°L3 £/5) 'PUBRODS ‘usibisyiny ‘pecy yooulewieq 6/g _ paliWI [eucheua| wa:m&
_|o _ Gl oZL'e3 W6 13N ‘aud| ucdn ajseaman ‘SYed ztoﬂ pauwi] N mmme
! d¥9 DIVS 'S3iBAA UINOS
0 8Y 9€G 13 'YIBON ‘UBMANS “HE( SSBuISng SejuoT L Iun PSjILI Yuiapel L YBS
‘ NdZ L1710 ‘enysedue] 's|epyioy
0 g€ ge1°83 ‘aue do | wmoD) 'iegd ssauisng do} Wmod & 1N [euoneus gwm\'
ﬁo 09 680'13 aqgs €31 4eisania 1vauis abuld ‘asnoH a|bug PajilI [euceuIa]| ._.mmL
. AV LT ‘19)seyouey
0 0€ 685 ¥3 ‘uojuIMg ‘peoy ANgjepusd 9g ‘asnoH jeuciieuss| payur eucheussidl SWY
, TS ZZdN 'Wamo sebapail
0 05 892 13 ‘fouwAyy ‘Nyd [euisnpu) sAsieA Ui JO PESH £ Ageiddy g Sp.eLdly
2]l
0 08 €60°'C3 ZEAD 'Uony uodn pIOJeAS JN ‘UOISIEN 6uo ‘peoy pajwur yedippay
uapdiien Hied ssausng Lojsie uo €2 IUN
. DO6 $Z1 ‘100donr] 'pEOY
0 6928 13 [teH oxads “ued Buipel | ydwnu] ‘anuany anndg pawi aremiey
' od. (papwi
0 8e vie'ed #qg ‘piojpeig 'peoy Buijog "asnoH pisywoacid s10jnqUIstg 01q|0opn) apidey
0 . nay oAD “Auanon yed sibojold papwi]
68 61593 ‘pieASINOg [BAUSY ‘JUIDG SPBUUGIOD ‘D Nuf) {ajesajoypn) ssudieul wey
' 1S1 €188 'x8ss3
0 L1 686113 ‘uoppseq ‘ABM SI9T90LD ‘SSNOH [BUOELBI| maN feuoneusaill Sd
3 uaalb
Aunoas Aunaas J0JIPaID juewiie|d
JO anjep ayeq Aq pjay unoas Aue jo sjiejag | 193p jo junouwly (epodysod yum) ssalppy JO 10}Ipald JO dWeN

i pied sjunowe BulIBD SISWOISND pue Sjuswaalbe ajes [euolipuod 10 Buises| [PREYD ‘@SEYOIN

uoissassod s Auedwod ay) ul Auadoid i8Ac i) o uohuBIal Bulwie|o s10)palo pue SadIAles 10 spoof jo Aiddns syj jo asueApe

d-a11y Jopun sioppaIo Aue Ayjuap pue siojipald ||e spnjoul 1SNW NoA 910N

SYOLIATAD ANVdINOD
d




0 ‘ Yyt 61 1esiawog .

*’ * v€ 920613 ‘abpuqubily ‘mopeps ‘peoyY YEW ‘Wwied asnop maN ueas Jy 'sweyeiqy
E ; — 00 OFP'e3 JH8 ¥1Sg ‘|oisug 'poomyI0lg ‘peoy Uophesd _ SUBIN{ JIN .mEmcEnxL
° L9¥'L3 VNL 6YH "Xasa|ppiy palwi

‘Aalquiapn e d SSauIsng aueT JSeq ‘sAu] LB Gl uonnguisiq g spodw) wooz
lo [ 8962813 189 gAD ‘Aiuenog “Asjueg ‘peoy (leusng | pajwi SZINBIYM |
, ONL 2lad
0 00 190°23 ‘anyseaue ‘Asjuing ‘weyiped yed ssausng PRI M} 0K IBYAA
PEAW YHOMIIINYS ‘ABA PESN £ “UN0Y 3lpuad
. 0P LHD 18Isay] Hed ssauisng
0 08 006 13 1SOAA J91S8Y 1) 'HNOY) BAIBLIW | 'SSNOH BIBNA dnoJg SIEUA
0 Qdé pepwr (piojpeig)
0257 'BJUSHIOA IS “AB19SING) ‘peoy PIAHaYIeN 09) g uapswiey g sewoy
¢ L2 0Z+'93 dby PajilI |eUCIRUIBIL| UQ|R L
ZAD ‘Aiusans ‘Aepa xiuaoyd Wed ueAg & pun
F v 8€2'v3 D48 8W "ISISayouep '13ang uoknop EM_ AarsoH  sa|xa, <,w._._
0 ‘ ZMb 014D ‘Aeg
€599 /23 Hipien 'aAuQ INOQUBH ¢ 'SUONI|I0D SMIPENY 02 paUWN 3N sRLINbg
0 . Dt Z24H ‘adiyspiousy ‘peaisdway
I8 EPECT |3WsH 'PUI puE] POOAN ‘PBULIN (BYUSH |oyuaH B jdoyziemyss
ANL _
3 uaA|
Aunoes Aunaas Jo)paId juewietd
JO anjep ajeq Aq pjay Aiunoas Aue jo spiejaqg | 1qop 30 Junouly (opooysod ym) ssaippy 10 I0}ipald JO JWEN

uolssassod s Auedwos ayy vl Aladosd JA0 B} JO uojuala) Bullie)d sio)pald pue $831A18S Jo sSpoob Jo A|ddns ay) Jo aocueape
ul pred sjunotue Guiwied siawolsno pue sjusweaibe ajes [euompuod Jo Buises| |sleyD ‘aseyoind-aay JApUN SJONPaID AUR AJijuapl pue SIONPaJD [[B SPNaUl JSMW OA 90N

SHOLIJ3YI ANVJINOD
g



S =1 -5/

/J\“\ . .\H\ amnjeubig

0 12 625°'/6E3 s|el0l
0 ! Ha8 .
56 86v 83 065§ [01SUg “WieaH AIgpes) ‘peoy UNoD SUER bE Areo 4 "AanoL

‘ Iv9 2259 lesieulog ‘

0 00 009'83 YUON ‘SieN-1adns-ucisapy ‘'peEOY [0jsug MaN 09 auanbaer sy ‘Buisamsg
‘ 311 8Vl s

0 €1 8¥063 195iaWog '8a8g U Weyuing ‘peoy Josnler el | ENON SN “WeH
. 1d€ 6Y1 ‘lesiawosg .

0 0F 229¢€lL3 ‘aBpUQUBIH ‘WdSIUNK 1583 ‘Peoy MON |2 Agjsor ‘Aswoun
: X3 6vL :

0 00 08.°€3 “asiawog ‘abpugubiy ‘peoy |01sug ‘apIseNET £ siuio s "Buippng

3 usnlb
Aunoas Ajanoses Jojipald juewned
10 anjep ajeq Aq piay Ajunaas Aue jo sjielaq | 3qap Jo Junouly {(apomsod Yiim} ssaippy 10 JOJIPAID JO aWeN

uoissassod s Auedwod ayy ul Apadoud Jaao e Jo uonuales BuILLIBD S10)IPBId PUE S3JIAISS 1O spoof jo Aiddns auj jo aoueape
ul pred sjunowe Bunuieo SJaWo}SNo pue sjuawaalbe ajes [euoipucd Jo Suises) [2xeyd ‘eseyoind-auiy Japun SIoPP3Io Aue Ajjuapl pue SI0Hpalo ||B SpNIOUI JSNW NOA  SJON

SHOLIAIHD ANYAINOD
g




